
18-1899
12/12/18 os



18-1899
12/12/18 os



12/13/18

12/13/18

x

oufin.saechao
Aimee Eng

oufin.saechao
Kyla Johnson-Trammell

























OAKLAND UNIFIED 

SCHOOL DISTRICT 
AMENDMENT ROUTING FORM 2018-2019 

Amendment No. -1.... to AN INDEPENDENT CONSULTANT AGREEMENT

Directions 

Services beyond the original contract cannot be provided until the amendment is fully approved and PO is increased by Procurement. 

1. To be eligible for an amendment, term end date of the contract cannot not be expired. If expired, a new contract is necessary.
2. Insert the amendment number (i.e. if this is the first amendment enter "1," second enter "2," etc.) at the top of the amendment.

3. If contract total amount has increased, the scope of work must change.

4. OUSD contract originator creates new requisition with the original PO number referenced in the item description.

When the contract amendment is approved, Procurement will add additional funds to the original Purchase Order. 

Attachment 

I
• Contract amendment packet including Board Memo and Amendment Form

Checklist • Board approved copy of the original contract and any prior Amendments.

Contractor Information 

Contractor Name Anthonio, Inc. Contractor's Contact Tony Ogbeide 

OUSD Vendor ID# 000453 Title Manager 

Street Address 333 Hegenberger Road, Suite 304 City, State I Oakland, CA l Zip Code I 94621

Telephone 510-798-4202 Email (required) I togbeide@aoa-inc.com

Compensation and Terms 

Current Contract Amount $35,640.00 OUSD Vendor ID # 000453 Start Date of Original Contract 5-1-2017

Amount of Increase 5,700 Original PO# Current Term End Date 10-31-2018

Amount of Decrease New Requisition # New Term End Date* 1-31-2019

New Total Contract Amount 41,340 % Change *Must be no more than five years from the start date

Budget lnformatloo (If you a� plo(inlflO tp m11lf/,,fenfi a contract using LEP fuhds, pletl$e contact the State and Federal Offi� �eomqletlng requ1sltlon} 

Requisition No. Budget Number Resource Name Amount 

210-9399-0-9504-8500-6235-104-9180-9901-9999-99999 9399 9504 � !>1 /UU.Ul 

$ 0.0( 

$ 0.0( 

$ 0.0( 

Contract History 

OUSD Enactment# Exact Name of Contract Contract Amount 

Agreement 17-0420 Burbank Elementary School Fire Alarm 32,000.00 

Amend# OUSD Enactment# General Descriotion of Reason for Amendment Revised Contract Amount 

01 18-0465 Extend contract date 

OUSD Contract Originator Information 

Name of OUSD Contact Tadashi Nakadegawa Email tadashi.nakadegawa @ousd.org 

Site/Dept. Name Department of Facilities Planning and Management Site# 918 Phone 510-535-7038

_.., . •  - � - - I 

... s_.,� ;;;_ -_ : I 
Services above orlglnal contract cannot be provided before the amendment Is fully approved and the PO amount Is Increased by Procurement, 

SI n roved Denied • Reason Date 

l. Admlnlmator/M1n11er II 
2. Resource Mln11er (If restricted funds) 

3. Network Sup1rlntandent/Executlve Director 

4, Chief/Deputy Chief 

5. Lqll (If Increase takes contract above $90,200) 

6. Superintendent, Board of Education 

Procurement-Date Received: ____ _ THIS FORM IS NOT A CONTRACT Rev. 8/16/18 




























































